
Thursday 19 December  O Radix Iesse 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Friday 20 December  O Clavis David 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Saturday 21 December  O Oriens 
     12 pm - 1.00 pm  Confessions & Adoration 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Sunday 22 December  FOURTH SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
     10.30 am  Mass 
 
Monday 23 December  O Emmanuel 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Tuesday 24 December  1.10 pm   Mass 
 
CHRISTMAS DAY   10 am   Mass 
 

No public Liturgies from Thursday 26 December - Saturday 28 December 
 
Sunday 29 December  THE HOLY FAMILY 
     10.30 am  Mass 
 

No public Liturgies on Monday 30 December and Tuesday 31 December 
 

 Wednesday 1 January  SOLEMNITY OF MARY, MOTHER OF GOD 
     10 am   Mass 
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Fr Paul, Sr Ann, Fr Albert & Revd Augustin wish you many 
blessings during the Vacation.  May Advent truly be a      
season of preparation, and Christmas a time of joy with the 
Son of God, born for us. 

 
CHRISTMAS DAY 
Mass is at 10 am 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 



CHRISTMAS DRINKS FOR SENIOR MEMBERS  
Sunday 15 December 7 - 9 pm, Great Chamber 

 
JUBILEE YEAR 

Pilgrims of Hope 
 

2025 is a Jubilee Year - the twenty-eighth in the Church’s 
history.  It will begin on 24 December 2024.  Jubilee Years 
were inaugurated by Pope Boniface VIII in 1300.  They are 
celebrated every twenty-five years (though there was an ex-
traordinary one - ‘Year of Mercy’ - in 2016). 

 
PILGRIMAGE TO ROME FOR JUBILEE YEAR 

Monday 24 - Friday 28 March 2025 
 

Fr Paul will lead this pilgrimage for students.  Cost: £650 
(includes flights, accommodation, meals).  For further infor-
mation and to book, e-mail Fr Paul. 

 
OPENING HOURS 

 

The opening hours of the Chaplaincy during the Christmas 
Vacation are 9 am - 10 pm, with these exceptions: 
 

Tuesday 24 December: 9 am - 2 pm 
Wednesday 25 December: 9 am - 12 pm 
Thursday 26 - Saturday 28 December: closed 
Sunday 29 December: 9 am - 2 pm 
Monday 30 - Tuesday 31 December: closed 

 

LITURGICAL DIARY 
 

Sunday 8 December  SECOND SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
     9.30 am          Sung Latin Mass 
     11.00 am  Sung English Mass 
     5.30pm  Mass 
 
Monday 9 December  SOLEMNITY OF IMMACULATE CONCEPTION 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Tuesday 10 December  Bls Henry Heath, John Robinson & Comps 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Wednesday 11 December No Mass 
 
Thursday 12 December  Our Lady of Guadalupe 
     1.10 pm  Mass     
 
Friday 13 December  St Lucy      
     1.10 pm  Mass 
   
Saturday 14 December  St John of the Cross 
     12 pm - 1.00 pm  Confessions & Holy Hour 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Sunday 15 December  THIRD SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
     10.30 am  Sung English Mass 
 
Monday 16 December  1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Tuesday 17 December  O Sapientia 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Wednesday 18 December O Adonai 
     No Mass 


